CITY OF

VICTORIA

Council Member Motion

For the Committee of the Whole Meeting of July 11, 2024

To: Committee of the Whole

From: Councillor Jeremy Caradonna

Subject: UBCM Travel Expense Reimbursement

July 8, 2024

LATE ITEM RATIONALE

To meet pending deadlines for early bird registration rates at the conference, and therefore

reduce overall costs.

RECOMMENDATION

That Council authorize the attendance and associated costs for Councillor Caradonna to attend the
Union of BC Municipalities 2024 Convention in Vancouver, BC, on 16-20 September 2024.

The approximate cost for attending is:

Conference registration fee
Air travel
Accommodation (2 nights, 17" — 19th)
Food and incidentals
Totals
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Coun. Jeremy Caradonna

$600
$242
$850
$200
$1892
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