

## Council Member Motion For the Committee of the Whole Meeting of July 11, 2024

То:	Committee of the Whole	Date:	July 8, 2024
From:	Councillor Jeremy Caradonna		
Subject:	UBCM Travel Expense Reimbursement		

## LATE ITEM RATIONALE

To meet pending deadlines for early bird registration rates at the conference, and therefore reduce overall costs.

## RECOMMENDATION

That Council authorize the attendance and associated costs for Councillor Caradonna to attend the Union of BC Municipalities 2024 Convention in Vancouver, BC, on 16-20 September 2024.

The approximate cost for attending is:

Conference registration fee		\$600
Air travel		\$242
Accommodation (2 nights, 17 <sup>th</sup> – 19th)		\$850
Food and incidentals		\$200
	Totals	\$1892

Coun. Jeremy Caradonna